
CATALOGUE No. 

S 	• 
C NA.: 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 

CANJAL)A I 	OTTAWA - CANADA 

SEFI 11 1987 
	 by Authority of the Mini5ter of Trade and Commerce 

Vol. 19, No.14 	LIi3R AR V 
	 Price: 10 cents, $1.00 a year 

E3IEL10THEQUE 
CEMENT 

APRIL 1967 

TABLE 1. Production, Shipnients(1) and Stocks(2) of Portland and Masonry Cement 

Portland 	Masonry 
and cement 

other cement 

1966 	1967 	1966 	1967 

Total 
cement 

1966 	1967 

tons of 2,000 pounds 

April 

Stocks at beginning 
of 	period 	....... 

Production 	........ 
910,686 
657,114 

1,068,750r  

501,124 
38,961 
21,733 

38381r 

32,258 
949,647 
678,847 

1,107,131r 

533,382 
Shipments 	......... 577,714 503,143 21,575 22,154 599,289 525,297 
Stocks at end of 

period 	.......... 998,584 1,065,700 39,119 48,485 1,037,703 1,114,185 

Four months ended 
Apr i 1 

Production 	........ 2,232,048 1,728,755 71,984 77,070 2,304,032 1,805,825 
Shipments 	......... 1,835,281 1,517,479 61,057 57,564 1,896,338 1,575,043 

Notes: 	1. 	Data contained in this report reflect 	the experience of the respondent 
firms listed in the January report. However, 	please note the following 
changes for the month under review: 

Ciment Independent Inc., Joliette, P.Q. 

2. In the case of the data contained herein it is assumed that coverage is 
approximately 100. 

3. May not balance due to physical inventory adjustment. 
(1) To customers and used at plants. 
(2) At plants and warehouses. 
r Revised figures. 

Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division 

. 	June 1967 
6507-821 

The ContentS of this document may he used freely but Oils should he trediled when republishing all or iny pArt of It. 



-2- 

TABLE 2. Exports and Imports of Cement 

Exports Imports 

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRAR 
E3FLIOTHEQuE STATISTIQUE CANADA 

10 10665607 

. 

Ten months ended 
January 	October 	October 

tons of 2,000 pounds 

1965 ....................... - 	2,856 	30,744 

1966 .......................20,786 	7,508 	42,085 

1967 .......................19,830 	- 	- 

Source: Trade of Canada. 

is 


