

APRIL 1967

TABLE 1. Production, Shipments(1) and Stocks(2) of Portland and Masonry Cement

	Portland cement		Masonry and other cement		Total		
	1966	1967	1966	1967	1966	1967	
	tons of 2,000 pounds						
April April							
Stocks at beginning of period	910,686	1,068,750r	38,961	38,381 ^r	949,647	1,107,131 ^r	
Production Shipments Stocks at end of		501,124 503,143	21,733 21,575	32,258 22,154	678,847 599,289	533,382 525,297	
period	998,584	1,065,700	39,119	48,485	1,037,703	1,114,185	
Four months ended April							
Production			71,984 61,057	77,070 57,564		1,805,825 1,575,043	

Notes: 1. Data contained in this report reflect the experience of the respondent firms listed in the January report. However, please note the following changes for the month under review:

Ciment Independent Inc., Joliette, P.Q.

- 2. In the case of the data contained herein it is assumed that coverage is approximately 100%.
- 3. May not balance due to physical inventory adjustment.
- (1) To customers and used at plants.
- (2) At plants and warehouses.
- r Revised figures.

Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division

June 1967 6507-821



TABLE 2. Exports and Imports of Cement

	Exports	Imports		
	January	October	Ten months ended October	
	tons of 2,000 pounds			
.965		2,856	30,744	
1966	20,786	7,508	42,085	
1967	19,830			

Source: Trade of Canada.